900281188 02/25/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		05/07/2010	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAM2 International, LLC		
Street Address:	211 Violet Street, Suite 100		
City:	Golden		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80401		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO		

Name:	Omega Refining, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77905282	CAM2 SUPERPRO	
Serial Number:	77905278	CAM2 SUPERPRO MAX	
Serial Number:	74072928	CAM2	
Serial Number:	73407696	CAM2	
Serial Number:	73481438	MAGNUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900281188 REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0936

via US Mail. Phone: 303-839-8700 Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com Correspondent Name: Ellen Reilly Address Line 1: 1325 East 16th Avenue Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80218 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1125-T-11 Ellen Reilly NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Ellen Reilly/ Signature: Date: 02/25/2014 Total Attachments: 6 source=(16506740) (1) release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page1.tif source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page2.tif

source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page1.tif source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page2.tif source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page3.tif source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page4.tif source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page5.tif source=(16506740)_(1)_release of AR trademark security agreement - senior#page6.tif

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Senior Debt)

THIS RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of October 31, 2012, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, CAM2 INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, OMEGA REFINING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 7, 2010 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2010, in its records at Reel 4255, Frame 0051; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as <u>Schedule I</u>); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under, or with respect to, any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; and (d) together in each case with the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (a) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:_

Herbert M. Kidd II. Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(CAM2 International LLC, et al)
(Senior Loan)

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

Trademark	Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
MP MEGA POWER REACH FOR THE POWER CAR CARE PRODUCTS and Design	75341292	2225305	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
MC+	75373047	2227722	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER	75340431	2227532	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER MP and Design	79705282	TMA497776	Canada	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER	77905278	TMA424605	Canada	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER	2010-6670	Pending	Dominican Republic	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER	1870322	Pending	India	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER		1011417	Madrid Protocol (China & Europe)	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER	86,026,873	828021	Taiwan	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER	86,026,875	841408	Taiwan	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER & DESIGN	86,026,874	828058	Taiwan	CAM2 International LLC
MEGA POWER & DESIGN	86,026,872	841407	Taiwan	CAM2 International LLC

Trademark	Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
SYNAVEX	77734998	Pending	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
SYNAVEX		1021653	Madrid Protocol (China, Japan & Russia)	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2 SUPERPRO	77905282	Pending	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2 SUPERPRO MAX	77905278	Pending	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	74072928	1680891	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	73407696	1271460	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		97988	Austria	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	,	370804	Benelux	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		1659/82DEN	Denmark	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	2010-6669	Pending	Dominican Republic	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		87327-FIN	Finland	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		1669472	France	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	8/1/2010	Pending	Gambia	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		1026530	Germany	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		72576	Greece	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		123057	Hungary	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		102242	Ireland	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		395978	Italy	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		127176	Lebanon	CAM2 International LLC

Trademark	Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
CAM2		1031355	Madrid Protocol (Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Botswana, Bulgaria, Croatia, Ghana, Lesotho, liberia, Montenegro, Mozambique, Namibia, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Serbia, Sierra Leone, Swaziland, former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia & Turkey)	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		1016488	Madrid Protocol (China, Japan & Russia)	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		450471	Mexico	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	F/TM/2010 /2084	Pending	Nigeria	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		116115-NOR	Norway	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	AE/NHLF/ 2704/03/ 2010	Pending	OAPI (Benin, Burkina, Faso, Cameroon, Central African Republic, Chad, Congo Republic, Equatorial Guinea, Gabon, Guinea, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Ivory Coast, Mali, Mauritaniak, Niger, Senegal & Togo)	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		213718	Portugal	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		65869	Puerto Rico	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2	2010/02121	Pending	South Africa	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		978580	Spain	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		183364	Sweden	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		313756	Switzerland	CAM2 International LLC
CAM2		194738	Taiwan	CAM2 International LLC
MAGNUM & DESIGN	73481438	1354819	U.S.	CAM2 International LLC
MAGNUM & DESIGN	882512	620036	Canada	CAM2 International LLC

Trademark	Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
TRAILBLAZER	78277839	3159760	U.S.	Omega Refining, LLC

10/30/2012 14884374 V.2 TRADEMARK **REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0943**

RECORDED: 02/25/2014